

06-30-1998

100748758

ER SHEET

MAR 2 3 1998 RECEIPT ACCTING, DIV

the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

MRD 3-23-98

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Robert NEUHAUSER

3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT

Effective Date: August 14, 1995

Execution Date(s): February 10, 1998

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Lisa Dräxlmaier GmbH Brückenstrasse 16 84137 Vilsbiburg

6.22.98 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s):

09/011,050

Filing Date: PCT Filing Date August 13, 1996

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Jay L. Seitchik, President THE WHITAKER CORPORATION 4550 New Linden Hill Road Suite 450 Wilmington, DE 19808

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
- 8. Deposit Account #23-1950

ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover shee

attachments, and document: 3

1 FC:581

03/31/1998 DCDATES 00000005 DAN:231950 Bale Ref: 00000005 DAN: 231950 09011050 09011050

Driscoll Al Nina

Registration No. 34685 Attorney for Applicant(s)

Date: March 17, 1998

Docket No. 40399

PATENT

REEL: 9263 FRAME: 0064

Docket No. 40399

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Robert NEUHAUSER, who resides respectively at:

Laschstrasse 3, 84079 Bruckberg, Germany

have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in a patent application in Germany entitled:

## "ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR"

which application was executed by the inventor(s) on the date(s) of execution of this assignment and is identified by The Whitaker Corporation File Number 40399, and German Patent Application No. 19529893.4 filed the 14th day of August, 1995; from which International Patent Application No. PCT/IB96/00796 filed the 13th day of August, 1996 derives;

and Lisa Dräxlmaier GmbH, whose address is Brückenstrasse 16, 84137 Vilsbiburg, Germany

and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me/us, receipt and sufficiency of which I/we hereby acknowledge, without reservation:

- 1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said patent application in Germany, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the empowered officials of all governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patent or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries, and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind my heirs and legal representatives, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me or my heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions

PATENT REEL: 9263 FRAME: 0065 Assignment Page 2 Docket No. 40399

and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

The effective date of this instrument is the 14th day of August, 1995.

In testimony whereof I have affixed my signature.

Date: 10/02/98

Witness 1: \_\_\_

Date: 10/02/58

JUN U 1 1998



## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 26, 1998

PTAS

THE WHITAKER CORPORATION
JAY L. SEITCHIK, PRESIDENT
4550 NEW LINDEN HILL ROAD
SUITE 450
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100674275

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. IN BOX 2 ON THE COVER SHEET, THE ADDRESS FOR THE RECEIVING PARTY IS INCOMPLETE. (I.E. THE COUNTRY/STATE). PLEASE COMPLETE THIS ATTACHED COVER SHEET AND RESUBMIT THIS DOCUMENT FOR RECORDING. WHEN RESPONDING, RETURN ALL THE ATTACHED PAPERS INCLUDING THIS NON RECORDATION NOTICE.

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 03/23/1998

PATENT REEL: 9263 FRAME: 0067